

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT:
Michele Watson
Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc.
973-401-5534
mwatson@weichertrealtors.net

## Tammy K. Bales Joins Weichert, Realtors® - Hallmark Properties in Mount Dora as a Broker Associate

Mount Dora, Flor / Sept. 9, 2020 — Weichert, Realtors® - Hallmark Properties in Mount Dora announces that Realtor® Tammy K. Bales has joined their team of experienced agents as a Broker Associate. Bales will assist home buyers and sellers with their real estate needs in and around Lake County.

"It's a pleasure to welcome someone with Tammy's training and experience to our agency," said Steven Pilchick, broker/owner of Weichert, Realtors® - Hallmark Properties. "Her extensive knowledge of the real estate industry in Central Florida will be an asset not only to our clients, but to our sales and office teams as well."

Bales, who relocated to Mount Dora from Apopka three years ago, has been working in the real estate industry for more than 20 years. She focused on single-family home rentals until she received her real estate license in 2014. "After I became a Realtor®, I decided to take the necessary steps to obtain my broker's license to further my knowledge about the real estate industry," said Bales. "I'm looking forward to utilizing my experience and my professional training to work for home buyers and sellers in Lake County."

A graduate of the University of Southern Florida in Tampa, and still an avid Bulls fan, Bales says she loves volunteering with Habitat for Humanity to build homes and working with Second Harvest Food Banks.



Tammy K. Bales

"The team in the Mount Dora Weichert office loves helping clients find the perfect home for their families," said Bales. "I am very excited to start working with them, and I can't wait to assist my clients with all of their real estate needs!"

Bales is a member of the REALTORS® Association of Lake & Sumter Counties. As a Weichert agent, she will have access to the latest technology and the most productive sales and marketing tools to offer the best real estate service in the industry.

Weichert, Realtors® - Hallmark Properties is an independently owned and operated Weichert affiliate, with 20 offices in 11 counties in Florida. For more information about Weichert, Realtors® - Hallmark Properties, located at 947 N. Donnelly Street, Mount Dora, FL 32757, contact Haley Bogert at 352-729-6528 or visit <a href="www.weicherthallmark.com">www.weicherthallmark.com</a>...

###

About Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc.: Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has grown steadily since Jim Weichert, president, chairman and CEO of Weichert Companies, launched the company's franchise division in 2001. The affiliate division was created to offer a business model for franchisee ownership candidates described as "a clearly defined operating system for marketing and managing a real estate business." Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. announced its first affiliate in 2002, was ranked as one of the top traditional residential real estate franchises in *Entrepreneur's* 2020 Franchise 500 and was identified in 2020 by *Franchise Business Review* as one of the top U.S. franchises for owner satisfaction. Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has offices serving over 350 markets in 41 states. For more information about Weichert, visit Weichert.com or for information on franchise opportunities visit WeichertFranchise.com.

 $\textit{Each Weichert} \ ^{\text{@}} \textit{ franchised of fice is independently owned and operated.}$